## 506944537 10/27/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6991374

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution	ו Date	
STÉPHANE FRION			10/27/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	SAFRA	SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS CANADA INC.			
Street Address:	574 MO	574 MONARCH AVENUE			
City:	AJAX, C	AJAX, ONTARIO			
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	L1S 2G	L1S 2G8			
Property Type		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type					
		Number			
Application Number:	1	Number 16670909			
Application Number:					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		16670909			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA ( e sent to			ent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA ( e sent to provided	16670909 206)224-0779 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is u</b>		ent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA ( e sent to provided; (	16670909 206)224-0779 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 206)695-1636 efiling@cojk.com		ent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA ( e sent to provided; ( e	206)224-0779 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 206)695-1636 efiling@cojk.com <yle e.="" esq.<="" td="" yarberry,=""><td>ent via US Mail.</td><td>ent</td></yle>	ent via US Mail.	ent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA ( e sent to provided ( e	206)224-0779 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 206)695-1636 efiling@cojk.com <yle e.="" esq.<br="" yarberry,="">CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNS</yle>	ent via US Mail.	ent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA ( e sent to provided; ( e k	206)224-0779 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 206)695-1636 efiling@cojk.com {YLE E. YARBERRY, ESQ. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNS 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600	ent via US Mail.	ent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA ( e sent to provided; ( e k	206)224-0779 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 206)695-1636 efiling@cojk.com <yle e.="" esq.<br="" yarberry,="">CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNS</yle>	ent via US Mail.	ent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA ( e sent to provided ( e k	206)224-0779 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 206)695-1636 efiling@cojk.com {YLE E. YARBERRY, ESQ. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNS 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600	ent via US Mail.	ent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA ( e sent to provided ( e k	206)224-0779 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 206)695-1636 efiling@cojk.com <yle e.="" esq.<br="" yarberry,="">CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSO 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101</yle>	ent via US Mail.	ent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA ( e sent to provided ( e k	206)224-0779 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 206)695-1636 efiling@cojk.com <yle e.="" esq.<br="" yarberry,="">CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSO 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101 3508-P62US</yle>	ent via US Mail.	ent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA ( e sent to provided ( e k	206)224-0779 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 206)695-1636 efiling@cojk.com KYLE E. YARBERRY, ESQ. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSO 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101 3508-P62US JENNIFER CATANESE	ent via US Mail.	ent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA ( e sent to provided ( e k	206)224-0779 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 206)695-1636 efiling@cojk.com <yle e.="" esq.<br="" yarberry,="">CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSO 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101 3508-P62US JENNIFER CATANESE /Jennifer Catanese/</yle>	ent via US Mail.	ent	

Attorney Docket Nos.: 3508-P62US (SLST-0070004) 3508-P62WO (SLST-0073006)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Stéphane Frion, am the inventor named in the following applications entitled AIRCRAFT LANDING GEAR ACOUSTIC SHIELDS: U.S. Application No. 16/670909, filed October 31, 2019, and PCT Application No. PCT/US2020/058216, filed October 30, 2020;

AND, WHEREAS, Safran Landing Systems Canada Inc., having a principal place of business at 574 Monarch Avenue, Ajax, Ontario L1S 2G8, Canada (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention disclosed in said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said applications and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed at E	verett	(city), Washington, this 27 day of
0ctober	, 2021.	
		Contraction of the second s
		Contraction of the second
		Stéphane Frion
Witnessed By:		n M
Date: October 27	20.21	<u>///p</u>
· <u>·</u> ··································	Sig	nature Ale
	55 	Athaius CHAZELAS
	Pri	ited Name
KEY:jlc		

SLSD 70604\_13006 ASSIGNMENT FOR EXECUTION-DIVENTOR TO SAFRAN Page 1 of 1 LANDENG SYSTEMS CANADA INC.DOCX

**RECORDED: 10/27/2021** 

## PATENT REEL: 057929 FRAME: 0940